

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT YET SCHEDULED

**United States Court of Appeals
for the District of Columbia Circuit**

NO. 12-1100 AND CONSOLIDATED CASES

WHITE STALLION ENERGY CENTER, LLC, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW OF FINAL ACTION OF THE
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

CORRECTED
OPENING BRIEF FOR PETITIONER JULANDER ENERGY COMPANY
(Petitioner in No. 12-1174)

DAVID BOOKBINDER
1700 Bryan Point Road
Accokeek, MD 20607
301-751-0611
david.bookbinder@verizon.net

Table Of Contents

Table of Authorities	i
Glossary	ii
Jurisdictional Statement	1
Statement of Issues	1
Statement of Facts	1
Summary of Argument	2
Standing	3
Argument	3
I. EPA Erred By Not Adopting Fuel-Switching Standards for New EGUs	3
A. <u>EPA Relied on a Factor Congress Did Not Intend it to Consider</u>	3
B. <u>EPA Failed to Consider a Mandatory Factor</u>	5
C. <u>EPA Provided No Basis for its Conclusions About Natural Gas Supplies</u>	5
II. EPA Erred By Not Adopting Fuel-Switching Standards for Existing EGUs	6
Conclusion	8
Statutory Appendix	9
Rule 32(7)(C) Certificate of Compliance	11
Certificate of Service	12

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Massachusetts v. EPA</i> , 549 U.S. 497, 533 (2007)	4
<i>*Motor Vehicle Manufacturers Association of the United States, Inc. v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co.</i> , 463 U.S. 29, 43 (1983)	3, 4, 5, 6, 8

Statutes, Regulations, and Other Agency Action

CAA Section 112(d), 42 U.S.C. 7412	2, 4, 8
CAA Section 112(d)(2), 42 U.S.C. 7412(d)(2)	4
CAA Section 307(b), 42 U.S.C. 7607(b)	1
76 FR 24976 (May 3, 2011)	2, 4, 6, 7
77 FR 9304 (February 16, 2012)	1
77 FR 22392 (April 13, 2012)	5, 6, 7
